### 503384999 07/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHACHAR EBEL	02/02/2015
YUVAL STEIN	01/29/2015
ADIR PRIDOR	03/22/2015
ALEXANDER VIRTSER	07/02/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEOCO LTD.
Street Address:	12 AMAL STREET
Internal Address:	AFEK PARK
City:	ROSH HA'AYIN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	48092

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61900418
Application Number:	14535305

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)318-8788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023491490

Email: rpalbrecht@atfirm.com

RALPH ALBRECHT, ATFIRM PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW SUITE 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 0016-00067,00068 TEO-007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH P. ALBRECHT
SIGNATURE:	s/ralph p. albrecht #43466/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**PATENT** REEL: 036045 FRAME: 0294 503384999

# Total Attachments: 9 source=assignment0016\_00068#page1.tif source=assignment0016\_00068#page2.tif source=assignment0016\_00068#page3.tif source=assignment0016\_00068#page4.tif source=assignment0016\_00068#page5.tif source=assignment0016\_00068#page6.tif source=assignment0016\_00068#page7.tif source=assignment0016\_00068#page8.tif source=assignment0016\_00068#page8.tif source=assignment0016\_00068#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 036045 FRAME: 0295

# Company Confidential TEOCO Ltd.

# Inventors Form - TEO-007

Proposed patent	A Method for Identification of Anomalies in Performance Indicators of Telecom
name	Systems

	Inventor #1	Inventor #2	Inventor #3
First Name(s)	Shachar	Yuval	Adir
Last Name	Ebel	Stein	Pridor
Address	14 Meiron	13 Haamal	42 Rabi Aqiva
City	Mevaseret Zion	Ramat-Hasharon	Herzliya
Zip	90805	4744582	4642354
State, Country	Israel	Israel	İsrael
Citizenship	Israel	Israel	Israel
Telephone - Work	+972-3-926-9830	+972-3-9269853	+972-54-4200066
Telephone – Home	+972-54-777-9764	+972-3-5479143	+072-9-9553236

	Inventor #4	Inventor #5	Inventor #6
First Name(s)	Alexander		
Last Name	Virtser		
Address	15 La Guardia		
City	Tel-Aviv		
Zip	6761109		
State, Country	Israel		
Citizenship	Israel		
Telephone - Work	+972-54-4472570		
Telephone - Home	+972-3-5374018		

PATENT REEL: 036045 FRAME: 0296

# **ASSIGNMENT**

As a below named inventor(s) (designated as "the Assignor" or "the Assignors" as the case may be), IWe hereby declare that:

The Assignment is directed to the patent application entitled "System, Method and Computer Program Product for Identification of Anomalies in Performance Indicators of Telecom Systems" and having the Attorney Docket above and the named Assignor(s) below (hereinafter "the Application").

WHEREAS, TEOCO Ltd., having an address at 12 Amal Street Afek Park, Rosh Ha'ayin, Israel 48092 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application and invention, and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application and any invention included therein, as well as to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and renewals thereof, and any and all applications and patents of the Application which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries of the world without limitations, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Application under any relevant patent laws, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention(s) in the Application in any country or countries of the world without limitation and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; all of which shall be considered an integral part of the Application.

The undersigned Assignor(s) authorizes and requests the Official of any country or countries in the world without limitation, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that he/they has/have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has/have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that he/they will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the said inventions without charge to Assignee except for cost and expenses.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the consideration he/they has/have received is a full and final compensation of any sort whatsoever with respect of the Invention and signing this document constitute an agreement as per article 134 of the Israeli Patent Law and that the Application is to be considered Assignee's property also under section 132 of the Israeli Patent Law.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name and signature.

Full name of inventor: <u>Shacar Ebel</u>	and the same of th
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 4/2//5
Davidana 758	
Post Office Address: 14 Mei 78 n 5	t. Mevasout cion
Full name of inventor: <u>Yuval Stein</u>	
inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence:	
Post Office Address:	
Full name of inventor: Adir Pridor	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence:	
Post Office Address:	
Full name of inventor: Alexander Virtser	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence:	
Doet Office Address	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

As a below named inventor(s) (designated as "the Assignor" or "the Assignors" as the case may be), I/We hereby declare that:

The Assignment is directed to the patent application entitled "System, Method and Computer Program Product for Identification of Anomalies in Performance Indicators of Telecom Systems" and having the Attorney Docket above and the named Assignor(s) below (hereinafter "the Application").

WHEREAS, TEOCO Ltd., having an address at 12 Amai Street Afek Park, Rosh Ha'ayin, Israel 48092 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application and invention, and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application and any invention included therein, as well as to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and renewals thereof, and any and all applications and patents of the Application which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries of the world without limitations, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Application under any relevant patent laws, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention(s) in the Application in any country or countries of the world without limitation and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; all of which shall be considered an integral part of the Application.

The undersigned Assignor(s) authorizes and requests the Official of any country or countries in the world without limitation, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that he/they has/have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has/have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that he/they will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the said inventions without charge to Assignee except for cost and expenses.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the consideration he/they has/have received is a full and final compensation of any sort whatsoever with respect of the Invention and signing this document constitute an agreement as per article 134 of the Israeli Patent Law and that the Application is to be considered Assignee's property also under section 132 of the Israeli Patent Law..

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name and signature.

rull name of inventor: <u>Shacar Ebel</u>	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence:	
Post Office Address:	
Full name of inventor: Yuval Stein Inventor's Signature: YVVII STETY Residence: 12 HAAMA ST RAMAT.	May State: 29 January 2015 HASHARON, ISSAS
Post Office Address:	
Full name of inventor: <u>Adir Pridor</u>	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence:	
Post Office Address:	
Full name of inventor: <u>Alexander Virtser</u>	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence:	
Post Office Address:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

As a below named inventor(s) (designated as "the Assignor" or "the Assignors" as the case may be), I/We hereby declare that:

The Assignment is directed to the patent application entitled "System, Method and Computer Program Product for Identification of Anomalies in Performance Indicators of Telecom Systems" and having the Attorney Docket above and the named Assignor(s) below (hereinafter "the Application").

WHEREAS, TEOCO Ltd., having an address at 12 Amal Street Afek Park, Rosh Ha'ayin, Israel 48092 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application and invention, and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application and any invention included therein, as well as to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and renewals thereof, and any and all applications and patents of the Application which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries of the world without limitations, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Application under any relevant patent laws, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention(s) in the Application in any country or countries of the world without limitation and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; all of which shall be considered an integral part of the Application.

The undersigned Assignor(s) authorizes and requests the Official of any country or countries in the world without limitation, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that he/they has/have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has/have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that he/they will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the said inventions without charge to Assignee except for cost and expenses.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the consideration he/they has/have received is a full and final compensation of any sort whatsoever with respect of the Invention and signing this document constitute an agreement as per article 134 of the Israeli Patent Law and that the Application is to be considered Assignee's property also under section 132 of the Israeli Patent Law.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name and signature.

Full name of inventor. Shacar Ebel	
nventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence	and the second s
Post Office Address:	
Full name of inventor: <u>Yuval Stein</u>	
nventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence:	
Post Office Address:	
Full name of inventor: Adir Pridor	84 J 22 2015
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 11 (APh 22, 2013
Residence: 42 Rabi Hans Strat	
Full name of inventor: Adir Pridor  Inventor's Signature:  Residence: 42 Rabi Agina Stract  Post Office Address: Herzleya, ISRAEL 412	642354
Full name of inventor: Alexander Virtser	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence:	and the second s
Post Office Address:	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

As a below named inventor(s) (designated as "the Assignor" or "the Assignors" as the case may be), I/We hereby declare that:

The Assignment is directed to the patent application entitled "System, Method and Computer Program Product for Identification of Anomalies in Performance Indicators of Telecom Systems" and having the Attorney Docket above and the named Assignor(s) below (hereinafter "the Application").

WHEREAS, TEOCO Ltd., having an address at 12 Amal Street Afek Park, Rosh Ha'ayin, Israel 48092 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application and invention, and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application and any invention included therein, as well as to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and renewals thereof, and any and all applications and patents of the Application which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries of the world without limitations, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Application under any relevant patent laws, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention(s) in the Application in any country or countries of the world without limitation and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; all of which shall be considered an integral part of the Application.

The undersigned Assignor(s) authorizes and requests the Official of any country or countries in the world without limitation, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that he/they has/have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has/have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that he/they will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the said inventions without charge to Assignee except for cost and expenses.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the consideration he/they has/have received is a full and final compensation of any sort whatsoever with respect of the Invention and signing this document constitute an agreement as per article 134 of the Israeli Patent Law and that the Application is to be considered Assignee's property also under section 132 of the Israeli Patent Law.

Post Office Address: 6761109, 15 La Guardia street, Tel Aviv, Israel

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name and

Page 2 of 2

signature.